PCR-92-16
THE CITY OF WARWICK
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
No Date
No Date
ApprovedMayor
RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO DOROTHY MAYOR PARK
WHEREAS: the City Council of the City of Warwick authorized certain
specified persons to be interred at the Dorothy Mayor Park, so-called, AP245, Lots 62 &
63; and
WHEREAS: it has come to the attention of the City Council that additional
unauthorized persons may have been interred at the said Dorothy Mayor Park; and
undulibrized persons may have been interfed at the said Borothy (viayor 1 ark, and
WHEREAS: it is the desire of the City Council that such continued activities are
not in the best interest of the City's health, safety or welfare; and
WHEREAS: the City Council has decided that such activities must cease and
desist to preserve the integrity of the Park and the public health, safety and welfare.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of
Warwick does hereby prohibit any interments, burials, spreading of ashes or any act to
place human remains at the Dorothy Mayor Park, without the express written consent and
authorization of the Warwick City Council, the Rector and Vestry of St. Barnabas
Episcopal Church and any corresponding relief from the Warwick Planning Board and/or
Zoning Board of Review as may be required.
DE LE EUDTHED DECOLVED des constitution for and all of in the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that, any application for such relief in the future must be signed and sponsored by the Mayor of the City of Warwick and the Rector
and Senior Warden of the St. Barnabas Church Corporation
and Semon Warden of the St. Darnabas Church Corporation
This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
SPONSORED BY: COUNCILWOMEN USLER
ON BEHALF OF MAYOR AVEDISIAN
COMMITTEE: Public Properties